

TYPE II

			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BROTHERS ASPHALT		ARROW CONST		A LAMP CONSTR		TRIGGI	J.A. JOHNSON PAVING		G & M CEMENT		
1. Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	8,175	Foot	\$ 4.25	\$ 34,743.75	\$ 3.93	\$ 32,127.75	\$ 3.90	\$ 31,882.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 28,612.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 53,137.50	\$ 4.30	\$ 35,152.50	\$ 5.05	\$ 41,283.75
2. Sidewalk Removal	21,200	SqFt	1.25	26,500.00	1.05	22,260.00	1.05	22,260.00	1.10	23,320.00	1.25	26,500.00	1.50	31,800.00	1.15	24,380.00
3. Driveway Pavement Removal	1,460	SqYd	15.00	21,900.00	10.50	15,330.00	10.45	15,257.00	8.60	12,556.00	11.50	16,790.00	12.00	17,520.00	12.50	18,250.00
4. Pavement Removal	375	SqYd	12.00	4,500.00	12.00	4,500.00	15.50	5,812.50	10.00	3,750.00	15.00	5,625.00	12.00	4,500.00	12.50	4,687.50
5. Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	13,420	SqYd	3.50	46,970.00	2.50	33,550.00	4.25	57,035.00	3.45	46,299.00	3.50	46,970.00	4.50	60,390.00	2.85	38,247.00
6. Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Butt Joint)	170	SqYd	10.00	1,700.00	5.00	850.00	7.15	1,215.50	8.00	1,360.00	7.40	1,258.00	1.00	170.00	8.00	1,360.00
7. Storm Sewer PVC, 10"	60	Foot	65.00	3,900.00	131.25	7,875.00	133.70	8,022.00	90.00	5,400.00	75.00	4,500.00	125.00	7,500.00	130.00	7,800.00
8. Inlets, Type A, Type1 Frame, Open Lid	2	Each	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,260.00	2,520.00	1,253.00	2,506.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,300.00	2,600.00
9. Type C, Catch Basin, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,680.00	1,680.00	1,671.00	1,671.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
10. Catch Basins, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	1	Each	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,145.00	5,145.00	5,118.00	5,118.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
11. Manhole, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,825.00	6,825.00	6,790.00	6,790.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,700.00	6,700.00
12. Frames and Lids, Type 1	30	Each	350.00	10,500.00	315.00	9,450.00	313.00	9,390.00	350.00	10,500.00	300.00	9,000.00	300.00	9,000.00	340.00	10,200.00
13. Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	50	Each	350.00	17,500.00	472.50	23,625.00	470.00	23,500.00	325.00	16,250.00	350.00	17,500.00	450.00	22,500.00	475.00	23,750.00
14. Structure to be Reconstructed	20	Each	1,700.00	34,000.00	1,155.00	23,100.00	1,150.00	23,000.00	800.00	16,000.00	1,650.00	33,000.00	1,100.00	22,000.00	1,300.00	26,000.00
15. Trench Backfill	25	CuYd	35.00	875.00	31.50	787.50	31.35	783.75	50.00	1,250.00	10.00	250.00	30.00	750.00	40.00	1,000.00
16. Exploratory Excavation	10	Hour	150.00	1,500.00	126.00	1,260.00	125.00	1,250.00	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	120.00	1,200.00	130.00	1,300.00
17. Sprinkler Head Relocation	140	Each	200.00	28,000.00	115.50	16,170.00	25.00	3,500.00	50.00	7,000.00	50.00	7,000.00	25.00	3,500.00	125.00	17,500.00
18. Dometric Water Service Box to be Adjusted	45	Each	250.00	11,250.00	105.00	4,725.00	104.45	4,700.25	200.00	9,000.00	100.00	4,500.00	100.00	4,500.00	120.00	5,400.00
19. Comb. Concrete Curb & Gutter Type B-4. 12 (Special)	8,175	Foot	21.00	171,675.00	15.96	130,473.00	15.90	129,982.50	19.00	155,325.00	22.50	183,937.50	15.20	124,260.00	26.00	212,550.00
20. Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk,5"	21,200	SqFt	5.50	116,600.00	4.93	104,516.00	4.90	103,880.00	5.25	111,300.00	4.25	90,100.00	5.50	116,600.00	6.05	128,260.00
21. Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 5"	1,460	SqYd	45.00	65,700.00	46.20	67,452.00	46.00	67,160.00	50.00	73,000.00	40.00	58,400.00	44.00	64,240.00	54.00	78,840.00
22. Detectable Warnings	350	SqFt	25.00	8,750.00	22.05	7,717.50	22.00	7,700.00	25.00	8,750.00	25.00	8,750.00	21.00	7,350.00	35.00	12,250.00
23. Protective Coat	5,640	SqYd	1.00	5,640.00	1.57	8,854.80	1.60	9,024.00	0.75	4,230.00	0.01	56.40	1.50	8,460.00	1.00	5,640.00
24. Class D Patches, Type II, 4"	260	SqYd	45.00	11,700.00	30.00	7,800.00	26.45	6,877.00	40.00	10,400.00	26.45	6,877.00	32.50	8,450.00	34.50	8,970.00
25. Class D Patches, Type III, 4"	300	SqYd	45.00	13,500.00	30.00	9,000.00	26.45	7,935.00	35.00	10,500.00	26.45	7,935.00	32.50	9,750.00	34.50	10,350.00
26. Class D Patches, Type IV. 4"	450	SqYd	45.00	20,250.00	30.00	13,500.00	26.45	11,902.50	31.00	13,950.00	26.45	11,902.50	32.50	14,625.00	34.50	15,525.00
27. Class D Patches, Type IV. 8"	200	SqYd	90.00	18,000.00	55.00	11,000.00	89.85	17,970.00	60.00	12,000.00	92.55	18,510.00	85.00	17,000.00	60.00	12,000.00
28. Aggregate (Prine Coat)	27	Ton	1.00	27.00	20.00	540.00	1.00	27.00	30.00	810.00	1.00	27.00	1.00	27.00	21.00	567.00
29. Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	930	Pound	0.60	558.00	0.20	186.00	3.10	2,883.00	3.00	2,790.00	3.20	2,976.00	1.25	1,162.50	0.25	232.50
30. Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	600	Ton	90.00	54,000.00	85.00	51,000.00	81.00	48,600.00	80.00	48,000.00	80.80	48,480.00	78.00	46,800.00	96.50	57,900.00
31. Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	1,550	Ton	90.00	139,500.00	75.00	116,250.00	77.60	120,280.00	80.00	124,000.00	77.05	119,427.50	85.00	131,750.00	81.00	125,550.00
32. Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfing	65	Ton	130.00	8,450.00	100.00	6,500.00	255.00	16,575.00	120.00	7,800.00	255.00	16,575.00	200.00	13,000.00	110.00	7,150.00
33. Remove and Reset Brick Pavers	930	SqFt	12.00	11,160.00	16.80	15,624.00	10.45	9,718.50	20.00	18,600.00	10.00	9,300.00	10.00	9,300.00	14.00	13,020.00
34. Detector Loop Replacement	275	Foot	30.00	8,250.00	17.48	4,807.00	20.40	5,610.00	19.00	5,225.00	16.65	4,578.75	16.65	4,578.75	30.00	8,250.00
35. Topsoil Placement, 3"	4,420	SqYd	4.00	17,680.00	6.03	26,652.60	6.30	27,846.00	2.00	8,840.00	6.00	26,520.00	6.00	26,520.00	6.00	26,520.00
36. Sodding	4,420	SqYd	8.00	35,360.00	10.50	46,410.00	6.30	27,846.00	5.00	22,100.00	6.00	26,520.00	6.00	26,520.00	8.50	37,570.00
37. Traffic Control & Protection, Standard 701501	1	Lump	15,000.00	15,000.00	17,064.00	17,064.00	1.00	1.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	25,500.00	25,500.00	82,331.69	82,331.69	33,000.00	33,000.00
38. Traffic Control & Protection, Standard 701801	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,070.60	2,070.60	10,132.00	10,132.00	1.00	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	100.00	100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
39. Thermoplastic Pavement Making - Line 4"	210	Foot	5.00	1,050.00	1.36	285.60	1.30	273.00	1.45	304.50	1.25	262.50	1.25	262.50	1.50	315.00
40. Thermoplastic Pavement Making - Line 6"	970	Foot	5.00	4,850.00	2.12	2,056.40	2.35	2,279.50	2.80	2,716.00	1.75	1,697.50	2.25	2,182.50	2.75	2,667.50
41. Thermoplastic Pavement Marking-Line 24"	245	Foot	16.00	3,920.00	8.46	2,072.70	4.60	1,127.00	5.70	1,396.50	7.00	1,715.00	4.40	1,078.00	5.00	1,225.00
42. Thermoplastic Pavement Making - Letters and symbols	62	SqFt	16.00	998.40	4.46	278.30	4.60	287.04	5.05	315.12	7.00	436.80	4.40	274.56	6.00	374.40
43. Surface Patching, 2"	1,200	SqYd	30.00	36,000.00	16.00	19,200.00	27.70	33,240.00	28.00	33,600.00	27.75	33,300.00	25.00	30,000.00	20.00	24,000.00
44. Inlet Filter	29	Each	130.00	3,770.00	126.00	3,654.00	125.00	3,625.00	15.00	435.00	120.00	3,480.00	120.00	3,480.00	140.00	4,060.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID (TYPE II)</b>			<b>\$ 1,034,727.15</b>		<b>\$ 886,744.75</b>		<b>\$ 896,474.54</b>		<b>\$ 944,885.62</b>		<b>\$ 950,694.95</b>		<b>\$ 985,985.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,065,044.65</b>	